

INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
COMMISSION ÉLECTROTECHNIQUE INTERNATIONALE

IEC 60445
Edition 6.0 2017-08

IEC 60445
Édition 6.0 2017-08

**BASIC AND SAFETY PRINCIPLES FOR MAN-
MACHINE INTERFACE, MARKING AND
IDENTIFICATION – IDENTIFICATION OF
EQUIPMENT TERMINALS, CONDUCTOR
TERMINATIONS AND CONDUCTORS**

**PRINCIPES FONDAMENTAUX ET DE SECURITE
POUR LES INTERFACES HOMME-MACHINE,
LE MARQUAGE ET L'IDENTIFICATION –
IDENTIFICATION DES BORNES DE MATERIELS,
DES EXTREMITES DE CONDUCTEURS ET DES
CONDUCTEURS**

C O R R I G E N D U M 1

Corrections to the French version appear after the English text.

Les corrections à la version française sont données après le texte anglais.

7.1 General

Replace, in the sixth paragraph, the text “The identification shall be clearly legible and durable.”

by

“The alphanumeric identification shall be clearly legible and durable.”

Table A.1

Replace, in Table A.1, the two-letter colour codes for brown and grey as follows:

BR *by* BN

GR *by* GY

Annex B

Replace, in the row for RU 3.6, “In the Russian Federation, the line conductor is defined differently:”

by

“In the Russian Federation, the term “line conductor” is defined differently:”

Replace, in the row for RU 3.7, “The definition of the erm”

by

“The definition of the term”

Corrections à la version française:

7.1 Généralités

Remplacer, dans le sixième alinéa, le texte "L'identification doit être clairement lisible et durable."

par

"L'identification alphanumérique doit être clairement lisible et durable."

Tableau A.1

Remplacer, dans le Tableau A.1, les codes de deux lettres pour les couleurs brun et gris par ce qui suit:

BR *par* BN

GR *par* GY

Annexe B

Remplacer, dans la ligne pour RU 3.6, "En Russie, le conducteur de ligne est défini différemment:"

par

"En Russie, le terme "conducteur de ligne" est défini différemment:"

Cette correction ne s'applique qu'à la langue anglaise.